

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9534/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2017 in CRR No. 3551/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SANDEEP SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. KAMLA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131191/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR