

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9534/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2017 in CRR No. 3551/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SANDEEP SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. KAMLA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131191/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9658/2017 (II-B)

Date : 26-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, AAG

for Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeking one week's adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, list these matters after one week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR