

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9534/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2017 in CRR No. 3551/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SANDEEP SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. KAMLA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131191/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9658/2017 (II-B)

Date : 27-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Basanth, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.

Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kr. Choudhary, AAG

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana states that there is no need to file counter affidavit in the matter.

As prayed, learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner is permitted to file additional documents in the matter.

Let these matters be listed on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR