

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9534/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2017 in CRR No. 3551/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SANDEEP SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. KAMLA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 131191/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9658/2017 (II-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 133416/2017

IA No. 133416/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Mr. D P Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR
Ms. Rajeshwari Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Birender Kumar Choudhary, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Padma Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sinha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Chandrkant Siddarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request list on 09.02.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)